ANC4B 316 stainless steel or black
anodised aluminium switchcase to
IP66 standards.
Low deadband option.
Calibrated adjustment scale.
Settings from 0.1 to 40 Bar.
Single or dual microswitch option.
Wetted parts NACE MR-01-75 compliant.

BELLOFRAM CODE
(SEE RANGE SHEET)
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
WETTED PARTS
S = 316 STAINLESS STEEL
M = MONEL 400L
ELECTRICAL
ENTRY
A = M20 STRAIGHT
B = M20 ANGLED
C = 1/2" NPT STR.
F = M25 STRAIGHT
PROCESS CONNECTIONS
PF261 - (FEMALE)
10F = STANDARD (F)
PF262 _ MALE
22F = 1/2" BSP.P (M)
24F = 1/2" NPT (M)
BOTTOM
COVER
CODE
(SEE
TABLE ON
PAGE 48)
1 = 1/4" BSP.P FEMALE
2 = 1/4" NPT FEMALE
5 = 1/2" BSP.P FEMALE
6 = 1/2" NPT FEMALE
FOR PF262 USE = 1
SPECIFICATION
Wetted parts : 316 St. steel or Monel
Diaphragm : Nitrile or Viton
Process connections : 1/4" or 1/2"
BSP.P or NPT female (bottom)
1/2" BSP.P or NPT male (bottom)
A = STANDARD BRACKET
E = 2" STANDPIPE BRACKET
X = COVER PLATE (MODEL PF262)
M = P280 SERIES REPLACEMENT
NOTE: RESISTORS ARE INDICATED BY THE PREFIX “PR” IN PLACE OF “PF”.
45
Switchcase and covers : ANC4B 316 stainless steel or black anodised
aluminium.
Microswitch : 1 x SPCO/SPDT or 2 x SPCO/SPDT gold plated silver contacts.
Dual switches are mechanically linked to provide DPDT switching action, reset
of switches could be up to 3% apart. Dual microswitches may increase
deadband by a factor of two.
Microswitch rating
5 Amps @ 250 VAC resistive and inductive.
5 Amps @ 30VDC resistive, 3 Amps @ 30 VDC inductive.
Electrical connections : Terminals suitable for cable 0.5 - 2.5 mm2.
(Max 1.5mm2 for dual microswitch version)
Electrical Conduit Entry : M20 x 1.5 straight or angled entry. ½” NPT via adaptors
Environmental Protection : Switches have been tested and certified by an
external test house to IP66 in accordance with BS EN 60529 : 1992.
Vibration and shock parameters : Switches were subjected to Ministry of
Defence Type Approval System Test Vibration DGS 350 Paras 0602 & 0603.
Shock – BR3021.
Temperature Limitations : Pressure, Vacuum and Differential Pressure
Ambient : -50 to +85°C (standard) -60°C to 125°C (special).
Process : Diaphragm actuated* -50 to +90°C (Nitrile) or -20 to +150°C (Viton).
Piston actuated -40 to 120°C (Nitrile) or –20 to +150°C (Viton).
Storage* : -60 to +85ºC.
* Unless otherwise stated
(for temperature, level and flow switches please refer to specific pages).
Certification : Switches are ATEX certified for gas and dust hazardous areas.
Exd Flameproof (with or without resistors)
CE Ex ll2GD Exd llB + H2 T6 Ta –60 to +75°C, T5 Ta +90°C
ExtD A21 IP66 T85°C Ta –50 to +75°C, T100°C Ta +90°C
Special conditions for safe use. 1) No modifications must be made to the